
2022-2023 Lane College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 12-8   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Allen, Kelvin 22-6 511 23.2 87-206 .422 15-57 .263 87-118 .737 17 58 75 3.4 41 1 23 33 4 44 276 12.5
12 Williams, Floyd 28-24 822 29.4 122-263 .464 28-102 .275 43-60 .717 27 91 118 4.2 82 4 40 55 11 54 315 11.3
35 Sylver, Justin 27-24 644 23.9 106-224 .473 1-4 .250 79-107 .738 39 111 150 5.6 81 2 20 49 17 23 292 10.8
11 Washington, Radarious 14-12 385 27.5 57-153 .373 10-41 .244 24-40 .600 23 51 74 5.3 42 2 27 30 6 14 148 10.6
15 Bell, Maximillion 28-26 632 22.6 75-199 .377 19-71 .268 53-67 .791 14 101 115 4.1 36 0 38 41 13 20 222 7.9
23 Haywood, Kylan 27-3 550 20.4 70-179 .391 9-44 .205 27-39 .692 26 55 81 3.0 47 0 29 25 4 12 176 6.5
42 Eziukwu, Julian 27-15 407 15.1 52-122 .426 0-1 .000 61-107 .570 61 40 101 3.7 50 0 10 30 8 10 165 6.1
03 Payne, Jesse 28-27 905 32.3 54-170 .318 34-115 .296 13-30 .433 14 56 70 2.5 59 0 118 67 11 60 155 5.5
04 Wright, Chancellor 25-0 427 17.1 27-95 .284 19-70 .271 20-30 .667 18 46 64 2.6 53 2 27 21 10 19 93 3.7
55 Logan, Joseph 19-2 256 13.5 22-47 .468 0-0 .000 8-20 .400 17 35 52 2.7 45 2 5 20 4 8 52 2.7
10 Hunt, Quentin 2-0 12 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.5
24 Bratcher, Desmond 3-0 4 1.3 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 1.0
21 Green, Robert 14-0 91 6.5 5-25 .200 2-16 .125 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.4 12 0 1 5 1 9 12 0.9
30 Bell, Devin 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Haley, Miles 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
05 Mason, Tariq 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Orogun, John 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5650 201.8 679-1691 .402 138-526 .262 416-622 .669 313 692 1005 35.9 551 13 339 402 89 274 1912 68.29
Opponents 5650 201.8 659-1556 .424 187-537 .348 441-666 .662 312 782 1094 39.1 521 13 300 522 91 193 1946 69.50

Team Statistics Lane OPP
SCORING 1912 1946
    Points Per Game 68.3 69.5
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 679-1691 659-1556
    Field Goal Pct .402 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-526 187-537
    3PT FG Pct .262 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 416-622 441-666
    FT Pct .669 .662
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 15.8
REBOUNDS 1005 1094
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 339 300
    Assists Per Game 12.1 10.7
TURNOVERS 402 522
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 274 193
    Steals Per Game 9.8 6.9
BLOCKS 89 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 5,015 4,728
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-386 11-430
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-298

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lane 892 1001 19 1912
Opponents 911 1016 19 1946

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Shorter W (OT) 80-74 125
11/12/22 vs Union (TN) L 58-64 115

* 11/15/22 EDWARD WATERS L 69-82 1,086
11/17/22 LINCOLN (CA) W 78-68 389

* 11/26/22 BENEDICT L 57-64 289
* 11/28/22 ALLEN W 86-70 274
* 12/03/22 at Albany St. (GA) W 63-62 225
* 12/05/22 at Fort Valley State L (OT) 74-80 1,126

12/08/22 at Philander Smith L 45-76 115
12/10/22 TOUGALOO L 55-78 153

* 12/15/22 CLARK ATLANTA W 63-58 134
* 12/17/22 MOREHOUSE L 64-66 119

12/29/22 at Alabama St. L 78-90 345
* 01/04/23 at Savannah St. L 55-65 433
* 01/07/23 MILES L 64-70 297
* 01/14/23 at Spring Hill W 71-61 100
* 01/16/23 at Tuskegee W 64-61 721
* 01/21/23 at LeMoyne-Owen L 58-61 0
* 01/23/23 at Central St. (OH) W 82-75 591
* 01/25/23 at Kentucky St. W 77-75 487
* 01/28/23 KENTUCKY ST. W 85-76 512
* 01/30/23 CENTRAL ST. (OH) W 75-71 297
* 02/04/23 TUSKEGEE W 83-81 489
* 02/06/23 SPRING HILL W 65-63 301
* 02/11/23 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 83-68 675
* 02/20/23 at Miles L 43-58 585

02/27/23 vs Clark Atlanta W 73-61 234
03/01/23 vs Morehouse L 64-68 716

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Lane College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Sylver, Justin 19-17 450 23.7 83-166 .500 1-4 .250 63-81 .778 32 79 111 5.8 54 1 15 31 11 15 230 12.1
01 Allen, Kelvin 17-2 367 21.6 64-149 .430 7-38 .184 63-86 .733 14 43 57 3.4 27 0 14 22 3 31 198 11.6
12 Williams, Floyd 20-18 578 28.9 83-179 .464 21-71 .296 31-43 .721 20 70 90 4.5 62 4 27 41 3 34 218 10.9
11 Washington, Radarious 12-10 322 26.8 51-132 .386 7-32 .219 22-35 .629 20 42 62 5.2 38 2 21 25 6 12 131 10.9
15 Bell, Maximillion 20-20 444 22.2 47-129 .364 12-52 .231 33-43 .767 12 70 82 4.1 28 0 24 27 8 13 139 7.0
42 Eziukwu, Julian 20-10 293 14.7 39-89 .438 0-1 .000 50-83 .602 44 29 73 3.7 37 0 5 24 7 6 128 6.4
23 Haywood, Kylan 19-2 380 20.0 44-115 .383 7-31 .226 14-24 .583 18 35 53 2.8 32 0 16 15 3 8 109 5.7
03 Payne, Jesse 20-19 646 32.3 40-124 .323 24-84 .286 8-20 .400 11 38 49 2.5 45 0 91 40 10 34 112 5.6
04 Wright, Chancellor 17-0 309 18.2 21-64 .328 14-45 .311 16-24 .667 15 30 45 2.6 34 0 20 13 7 15 72 4.2
55 Logan, Joseph 13-1 160 12.3 13-31 .419 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 14 21 35 2.7 31 2 4 14 2 5 32 2.5
21 Green, Robert 11-0 70 6.4 5-20 .250 2-14 .143 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.4 10 0 1 4 1 8 12 1.1
30 Bell, Devin 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Bratcher, Desmond 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
20 Haley, Miles 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Hunt, Quentin 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Mason, Tariq 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Orogun, John 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 490-1201 .408 95-374 .254 306-453 .675 232 493 725 36.3 400 9 238 278 61 182 1381 69.05
Opponents 4025 201.3 464-1100 .422 136-387 .351 303-462 .656 224 536 760 38.0 373 6 195 371 63 113 1367 68.35

Team Statistics Lane OPP
SCORING 1381 1367
    Points Per Game 69.1 68.4
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1201 464-1100
    Field Goal Pct .408 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-374 136-387
    3PT FG Pct .254 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-453 303-462
    FT Pct .675 .656
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 15.2
REBOUNDS 725 760
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 238 195
    Assists Per Game 11.9 9.8
TURNOVERS 278 371
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 182 113
    Steals Per Game 9.1 5.7
BLOCKS 61 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,473 4,268
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-407 9-474
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lane 642 732 7 1381
Opponents 650 704 13 1367

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/22 EDWARD WATERS L 69-82 1086
11/26/22 BENEDICT L 57-64 289
11/28/22 ALLEN W 86-70 274
12/03/22 at  Albany St. (GA) W 63-62 225
12/05/22 at  Fort Valley State L (OT) 74-80 1126
12/15/22 CLARK ATLANTA W 63-58 134
12/17/22 MOREHOUSE L 64-66 119
01/04/23 at  Savannah St. L 55-65 433
01/07/23 MILES L 64-70 297
01/14/23 at  Spring Hill W 71-61 100
01/16/23 at  Tuskegee W 64-61 721
01/21/23 at  LeMoyne-Owen L 58-61 0
01/23/23 at  Central St. (OH) W 82-75 591
01/25/23 at  Kentucky St. W 77-75 487
01/28/23 KENTUCKY ST. W 85-76 512
01/30/23 CENTRAL ST. (OH) W 75-71 297
02/04/23 TUSKEGEE W 83-81 489
02/06/23 SPRING HILL W 65-63 301
02/11/23 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 83-68 675
02/20/23 at  Miles L 43-58 585


